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BASIC DATA
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FOLLOWERS

Total number of followers:

32,498

Change over the period:

1,679

Gained/lost followers:

+2,760 /-1,086

© POSTS

Publications :

3

ER:
10.21%

ERReach:
12.20%

Reach:

31,624

December 2019

& ENGAGEMENT

Likes:

7,051

Comments:

264

Saves:

2,044
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DYNAMICS OF FOLLOWERS

At the beginning: 32750

30,81 9 32 500

At the end: 32230

32I4-98 32 000

On average : ;750

+56

31 500

Max. change:

476

31 000
27.12.2019

31 250

Min. change: *°7*°

'1 8 30 500
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DYNAMICS OF FOLLOWING

At the beginning: 22!

218

220

At the end:

220 ,,

On average::

O 218

Max. change: |

26.12.2019 \ ‘
216

Min. change:

'3 215

15199019 1.Dec 3.Dec 5.Dec 7.Dec 9.Dec 11.Dec 13.Dec 15.Dec 17.Dec 19.Dec 21.Dec 23.Dec 25.Dec 27.Dec 29.Dec 3...
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GAINED / LOST FOLLOWERS
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DYNAMICS OF POSTS

At the beginning: '

463

1

At the end:

466 ,,

On average::

O 0.6

Max. change: _,

1

25.12.2019
0.2

Min. change:

0 o

30.12.2019

1.Dec 3.Dec 5.Dec 7.Dec 9.Dec 11.Dec 13.Dec 15.Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31. Dec

@® Photo @ Video @ Carousel posts
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0 Y% (R @ =
Category ER ERR

just ms. just ms. just ms. just ms. just

Without headings 3 2550 7,651 88 264 681 2,044 27,208 81,624 10.21% 12.20%
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December 2019

BEST POSTS ON INTERACTIONS

N denominant
26 Dec, 22:51

He yactn BaxHo! Peub B nocte MAET UMEHHO
NpPOo 3KCnepTHble NPOPUAN, KOTOPble BeAYTCA B
0AHO nuuo. Ecnn y npoduna ectb KomaHga
npo¢eccroHanos, kak Hanpumep y TUHEKoP
XypHana B 50+ 4Yenosek (1 3T0 6€3 aBTOPOB)
MOXHO BOObLLe 6e3...

3,535 2104 [@©1,121

denominant
23 Dec, 21:54

e

4 EAHbHOI'O
PYBPUKATOPA

Xopowuii pybpukaTop? PybpukaTop, Kak HeuTo
cakpanbHoe, jaBHO 3aHMMaeT yMbl SMM-
MeHezxepoB. C NpaBWIbHOIO 1 Ka4eCTBEHHOTO
pybprikaTopa HauMHaoTCA (U Ha HEM Xe
3aKaHu4MBaKOTCA) KOMMepYeckme NpeanoxeHus.
PybpukaTopbl 6bIBatOT NPOAAIOLLNMMU...

©2,066 54 (2763

N denominant
11 Dec, 17:07

Mpo peknamy — A MOXeTe He MoMeyaTb, UTo 3TO
peknama? — Kaxzblii BTOPOi peknamogaTtesb.
BusHec 6onTca csioBa «pekamar, baorepbl 60aTCA
rOBOPUTL O TOM, UTO OHW eNarT peknamy, a
ayanTopusa 6ecnTca 1 He gosepsieT 6onbLue
HUKAKNM...

2,050 2106 [ 160
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December 2019

WORST POSTS ON INTERACTIONS

denominant
11 Dec, 17:07

Mpo peknamy — A MOXeTe He noMeyaTb, YTO 3TO
peknama? — KaxZblii BTOPOI peknamoaaTens.
BusHec 6onTCs coBa «peksiamar, 6aorepbl 60ATCA
rOBOPWUTL O TOM, YTO OHW fenatoT peknamy, a
ayanTopusa 6ecnTcsa 1 He foBepsieT bonbLue
HUKaKWM...

2,050 106 [© 160

denominant
23 Dec, 21:54

e

4 EAHbHOI'O
PYBPUKATOPA

Xopowuii pybpukaTop? PybpukaTop, Kak HeuTo
cakpanbHoe, jaBHO 3aHMMaeT yMbl SMM-
MeHezxepoB. C NpaBWIbHOrO 1 Ka4eCTBEHHOTO
pybprikaTopa HauMHaoTCA (U Ha HEM Xe
3aKaHu4MBaKOTCA) KOMMepYeckme NpeanoxeHus.
PybpukaTopbl 6bIBatOT NPOAAIOLLNMMU...

©2,066 54 (2763

S denominant
26 Dec, 22:51

He yactn BaxHo! Peub B nocte MAET UMEHHO
Mpo 3KcnepTHble NPOdUIN, KOTOPblE BeAyTCS B
0AHO nnuo. Ecan y npodumnsa ectb komaHga
npodeccroHanos, Kak Hanpumep y TuHekodd
XypHana B 50+ yenoBek (1 370 6e3 aBTOPOB)
MO>XHO BOObLLe 6e3...

03535 22104 [©1,121
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December 2019

BEST POSTS ON REACH

denominant
26 Dec, 22:51

He yactn BaxHo! Peub B nocte MAET UMEHHO
NpPOo 3KCnepTHble NPOPUAN, KOTOPble BeAYTCA B
0AHO nuuo. Ecnn y npoduna ectb komaHga
npo¢eccroHanos, kak Hanpumep y TUHEKoP
XypHana B 50+ 4Yenosek (1 3T0 6€3 aBTOPOB)
MOXHO BOObLLe 6e3...

2 33,705

‘W denominant
23 Dec, 21:54

4 EAHbHOI'O
PYBPUKATOPA

Xopowuii pybpukaTop? PybpukaTop, Kak HeuTo
cakpanbHoe, jaBHO 3aHMMaeT yMbl SMM-
MeHezxepoB. C NpaBWIbHOrO 1 Ka4eCTBEHHOTO
pybprikaTopa HauMHaoTCA (U Ha HEM Xe
3aKaHu4MBaKOTCA) KOMMepYeckme NpeanoxeHus.
PybpukaTopbl 6bIBatOT NPOAAIOLLNMMU...

2R 25,323

denominant
11 Dec, 17:07

Mpo peknamy — A MOXeTe He MoMeyaTb, UTo 3TO
peknama? — Kaxzblii BTOPOi peknamogaTtesb.
BusHec 6onTca cyioBa «pekamar, baorepbl 60aTCA
rOBOPUTL O TOM, UTO OHW eNarT peknamy, a
ayanTopusa 6ecnTca 1 He gosepsieT 6onbLue
HUKAKNM...

222,596
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WORST POSTS ON REACH

S denominant
26 Dec, 22:51

denominant
23 Dec, 21:54

denominant
11 Dec, 17:07

EAH bHOI'O
PUKATOPA

4
P

LEH

Mpo peknamy — A MOXeTe He noMeyaTb, YTO 3TO Xopowuii pybpukaTop? PybpukaTop, Kak HeuTo He wactn BaxHo! Peub B nocte NAET MMEHHO
peknama? — Kaxzbli BTOPO peknamogaTess. cakpasbHoe, JaBHO 3aHMMaeT yMbl SMM- Mpo 3KcnepTHble NPOdUIN, KOTOPbIE BeAYTCS B
BusHec 6ounTcsa cnosa «peksiama», bnorepbl 609TCA MeHekepoB. C NPaBUIbHOIO N KaYeCTBEHHOIO 0AHO nuo. Ecnimy npodurns ectb KoMaHAa
rOBOPUTL O TOM, UTO OHU AEeNaroT pekiamy, a pybprikaTopa Ha4uMHaoTCA (M Ha HEM Xe npodeccroHanos, Kak Hanpumep y TuHekodd
ayamTopumsa becntca 1 He goBepsieT 6osbLue 3aKaHYMBAKOTCA) KOMMepYecKke NpeaoxXeHns. XypHana B 50+ yenoBek (1 3To 6e3 aBTOPOB)
HUKaKWM... PybpukaTopbl 6bIBatOT NPOAAIOLLNMMU... MOXHO BoOOLLe be3...

222,596 2R 25,323 2 33,705
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BEST TIME TO POST

Monday 1.9k

Tuesday

Wednesday 2.2k

ThurSday .:

Friday

Saturday

Sunday

00 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23

The average number of interactions on the post depending on the time of its publication. The time zone can be specified in Settings
(https://pro.livedune.ru/anketa/anketa).


https://pro.livedune.ru/anketa/anketa

LlVEDUNE December 2019

The time at which the highest number of account followers for the last week is active. The time zone can be specified in Settings
(https://pro.livedune.ru/anketa/anketa).
Marked pink watch recommended for publication. They show the beginning of a 12 hour period in which the greatest number of your followers is
online. read More (https://livedune.ru/blog/insights_instagram).


https://pro.livedune.ru/anketa/anketa
https://livedune.ru/blog/insights_instagram
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DYNAMICS OF LIKES

6000 pcs

4000 pcs

Likes only

2000 pcs

0 pcs
9 - 15 Dec 2019 23 -29 Dec 2019

DYNAMICS OF COMMENTS

180 pcs

120 pcs

Commentries, just

60 pcs

0 pcs

9 - 15 Dec 2019 23 - 29 Dec 2019
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December 2019

FOLLOWERS BY COUNTRIES

Moscow:

Minsk:

Saint Petersburg:
Kyiv:
Yekaterinburg:
Kharkov:

8.98%
7.07%
3.76%
3.74%
1.00%
0.99%

Novosibirsk:
Krasnodar:
Kazan:
Odessa:
Chelyabinsk:
Almaty:

0.84%
0.79%
0.78%
0.72%
0.61%
0.59%

Ufa:

Izhevsk:

Dnipro:

Gomel:

Rostov-on-Don:

Vladivostok:

0.59%
0.50%
0.49%
0.46%
0.45%
0.42%
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THE COUNTRY'S HISTORY

50k

40k

30k

20k

10k

1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31....

@ Russia © Belarus @ Ukraine ® Kazakhstan © Turkey ® India @ United States @ Indonesia
Moldova ¢ Poland ® The rest © Unknown
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CITY HISTORY

40k

10k

5k

0
1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31....

@® Moscow @ Minsk ® Kyiv @ saint Petersburg @ Yekaterinburg ® Kharkov Novosibirsk
@ Krasnodar Kazan Odessa ® The rest Unknown
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LIVEDUNE

LANGUAGES

English (United States) 2.90%

English
Turkish

Ukrainian

1.52%

1.25%

1.13%

©
IS
N
xR

Indonesian
Spanish
Arabic
French
47-39k% Italian

o
w
N
R

[=]
w
N
<3
(=)

Spanish
Portuguese
German
Polish
Romanian
Belarusian
Hindi

Japanese

Azerbaijani

° TreenaaaEEgH
N

250 500 750 1000 1250 1500 1...

® Russian @ Unknown @ The rest (44 language)

The main languages that are native for at least 5% of the audience are displayed to the left.
The TOP 15 languages that are native for less than 5% of the audience are displayed to the right.
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GENDER/AGE

65+ 65+
55-64 55-64
45-54 45-54
35-44 35-44
25-34 25-34
18-24 18-24
13-17 13-17
10000 9000 8000 7000 6000 5000 4000 3000 2000 1000 0 1000 2000 3000 4000 5000 6000 7000 8000 9000 10000

® Men @© Women
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AGE HISTORY

35k

30k

25k

20k

15k

10k

5k

1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31....

®13-17 © 18-24 @ 25-34 @ 35-44 © 45-54 @ 55-64 © 65+ ( Unknown
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GENDER HISTORY

35k

30k

25k

20k

15k

10k

5k

1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31....

® Male @ Female Unknown
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200k
175k
150k
125k
100k

75k

50k

25k

. W\/\/\/\/\/—/\—/\\ﬁ

1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31. ..

=o= Reach Views

The total reach over the period: 143,454, views: 730,921
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PROFILE VIEWS
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1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31....

The total views of the profile over the period: 17,898
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COMMUNICATION

70

60

50

40

30

2

o

o

o

1. Dec 3. Dec 5. Dec 7. Dec 9. Dec 11. Dec 13. Dec 15. Dec 17. Dec 19. Dec 21. Dec 23. Dec 25. Dec 27. Dec 29. Dec 31. Dec
@ Clicks the link @ Clicks at URL @ Clicks on the phone number @ Clicks on E-mail Clicks on the link in the bio
The link At On the phone E-mail The link in the bio

482 0 0 0 0
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VIEWS

90000 pcs

60000 pcs

30000 pcs

0 pcs

9 - 15 Dec 2019 23 - 29 Dec 2019

REACH

75000 pcs

50000 pcs

o=

25000 pcs

0 pcs

9 - 15 Dec 2019 23 - 29 Dec 2019
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SAVED

2400 pcs

1600 pcs

800 pcs

0 pcs

9 - 15 Dec 2019 23 - 29 Dec 2019

VIDEO VIEWS

3 pcs

2 pcs

1 pcs

0 pcs = ———————————— L
9 - 15 Dec 2019 23 - 29 Dec 2019
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TYPES OF POSTS

Distribution Average number of interactions

4k

606 % Tk

Carousel posts Image

® Image - 1 post @ Carousel posts - 2 posts ® Likes @ Comments @ Saves
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TEXT POSTS LENGTH

4000

3500

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

500

<150 symb. 151-500 symb. 501-1000 symb. 1001-2000 symb. >2000 symb.
No posts No posts 2 posts No posts 1 post

® Likes © Comments @ Saves
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HASHTAGS

Average number of interactions

2500

2000

1500
peKoMeHOOoBaHO

1000

500

pPeKoMeHA0BaHO

® Likes @ Comments @ Saves

The cloud of frequently used hashtags. The larger the font is, the more The TOP hashtags, while using which posts have received the greatest
frequent the hashtag is used. number of interactions.
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STORIES
Publications : Views: Reach: Replies:
162 /76,558 636,309 440

\ _—
33.8% 21.1% 7.9%

for video photo Ms. coverage

Viewing stories to the end ReachRate
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December 2019

TYPES OF STORIES

Distribution

@ Photo - 50 Stories

4:8.541%

@ Video - 53 Stories

6k

5k

Tk

0

Average number of interactions

I
Photo Video
® Reach ® Exits

® Replies

Repost
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BEST STORIES ON REACH

M denominant
Bl 17 Dec, 11:08

M denominant
Bl 19 Dec, 09:59

285,669 K1

MoMHUTe éNKY-NPOEeKT
B KOTOPOM NJI0XO0
paccuuTanu 6ropxer?

225,590 KO0

YW denominant
03 Dec, 21:10

9202

5558 <4
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denominant

denominant !
10 Dec, 10:50

10 Dec, 10:50

S# denominant
ll 10 Dec, 10:50
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denominant

denominant !
12 Dec, 19:24

06 Dec, 12:49

S# denominant
19 Dec, 10:02

024,025 <530 223,697 <524 25,379 23
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denominant

denominant !
04 Dec, 21:36

03 Dec, 21:44

F- F
2022892 <1 u I i I

223,660 M1 24,129 M1

S# denominant
22 Dec, 17:56
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DYNAMICS OF REACH

300000 pcs
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ER (Engagement Rate) - the ratio of the average number of interactions on posts to subscribers.
Example: for a selected period you have posted 10 posts that got 100 likes and 20 comments. On average get (100 + 20) / 10 = 12 interactions for a
post. Account 300 subscribers, respectively, ER =12 /300 * 100 = 4%.

Dynamics of ER the same ER, but is calculated once a day for the last 20 posts instead of the arithmetic mean, use the median. More blog
(https://livedune.ru/blog/chto_takoe_engagement_rate_i_kak_schitaetsya_na_livedune).

Interaction (Interaction, Activity) - basic user actions on content, such as likes, comments, repost, vote in polls, save.
ERViews (Engagement Rate Views) - it is considered as ER, but with respect to the average number of views of posts.
ERReach (Engagement Rate Reach) - it is considered as ER, but with respect to the average coverage amount of posts.
ReachRate - the ratio of coverage of the post/Stories to the subscribers account.

Reach (Reach) - the number of unique users who have viewed a post or your account.

Views (Views) - not the number of unique users who have viewed a post or your account. le if one user opened your post 5 times, then the views
count is +5 and in coverage +1. Views are always more than coverage.

Views profile - the total number of profile views, including the posts, the accounts and other pages (their social network).

Change over the period - change in the number of subscribers during the selected period, i.e. the difference between the number of subscribers
between the last and the first day of the period.


https://livedune.ru/blog/chto_takoe_engagement_rate_i_kak_schitaetsya_na_livedune

